Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1902

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS-29-6-1a
SFS68-2-1

SFS-30-5-1a
SFS68-7-1

SFS-30-2-1a
SFS68-4-1

SFS-29-5-1a

SFS-30-4-1a
SFS68-6-1

SFS-30-1-1a
SFS68-3-1

SFS-30-6-1a
SFS68-8-1

SFS-30-5-2a
SFS68-7-2

10

SFS-30-2-2a
SFS68-4-2

11

SFS68-1-2

12

SFS-30-4-2a
SFS68-6-2

13

SFS-30-1-2a

14

SFS-30-3-2a
SFS68-5-2

SFS-30-6-2a
SFS68-8-2

15

16

SFS-30-5-3a
SFS68-7-3

17

SFS68-4-
3

18

SFS29-5-3a
SFS68-1-3

19

SFS30-4-3a
SFS68-6-3

20

SFS-30-1-3a
SFES68-4-3

21

SFS-30-3-3a
SFES68-5-3

SFS-30-6-3a
SFS68-8-3

22

23

SFS-30-5-4a
SFS68-7-4

24

25

SFS-29-5-4a
SFS68-1-4

26

SFS-30-4-4a
SFS68-6-4

27

SFS-30-1-4a
SFS68-3-4

28

SFS-30-3-4a
SFES68-5-4

SFS-30-6-4a
SFS68-8-4

29

SFS-29-6-5a

30

SFS-30-5-5a
SFS68-7-5

31

SFS-30-2-5a
SFS68-4-5

7/20 crossover with "Poor Little Mose."

SFS29 and SFS30 are from the New York Herald.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1903

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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July
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September
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Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1903

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

55 x42

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October
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December
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Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1903

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

|

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS31-2-1a
SFS66-2-1

SFS31-3-1
SFS66-3-1

SFS70-3-1

SFS32-2-1
SFS66-8-1

SFS31-5-1
SFS66-5-1

SFS31-1-1a
SFS66-1-1

SFS70-2-1

SFS31-4-1
SFS66-4-1

SFS32-1-1
SFS66-7-1

SFS70-1-1

SFS70-4-1

SFS31-6-1
SFS66-6-1

SFS31-2-2
SFS66-2-2

SFS31-3-2
SFS66-3-2

SFS70-3-2

SFS32-2-2
SFS66-8-2

10

SFS31-5-2
SFS66-5-2

11

SFS31-1-2a
SFS66-1-2

SFS70-2-2(2)

12

SFS31-4-2
SFS66-4-2

SFS32-1-2
SFS66-7-2

13

SFS32-3-2
SFS70-1-2

SFS70-4-2

14

SFS31-6-2
SFS66-6-2

15

SFS31-2-3
SFS66-2-3

SFS31-3-3
SFS66-3-3

SFS70-3-3

16

SFS32-2-3
SFS66-8-3

17

SFS31-5-3
SFS66-5-3

18

SFS31-1-3a
SFS66-1-3

SFS70-2-3

19

SFS31-4-3
SFS66-4-3

SFS66-7-3

20

SFS32-3-3
SES70-1-3

SFS70-4-3

21

SFS31-6-3
SFS66-6-3

22

SFS31-2-4
SFES66-2-4

SFS31-3-4
SFS66-3-4

SFS70-3-4

23

SFS32-2-4
SFES66-8-4

24

SFS31-5-4
SFES66-5-4

25

SFS31-1-4a
SFS66-1-4

SES70-2-4

26

SFS66-4-4

SFS32-1-4
SFS66-7-4

27

SFS32-3-4
SFES70-1-4

SFS70-4-4

28

SFS31-6-4
SFS66-6-4

29

SFS31-3-5
SFS66-3-5

SFS70-3-5

30

SFS32-2-5
SFS66-8-5

31

SFS31-5-5
SFS66-5-5

SFS30 - SFS32 are from the New York Herald.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1904

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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March
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July August September
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November
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Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1904 (1 of 3)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
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SFS3 are from the St. Louis Republic.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1904 (2 of 3)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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December
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SFS4 are from the Omaha lllustrated Bee.




Buster Brown Richard F. Outcault 1904 (3 of 3)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December
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Buster Brown Richard F. Outcault 1905 (1 of 3)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

| | | | | | | | |

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 55 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS4-4-1
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SFS4-4, SFS4-6, SFS4-9, and SFS39 are from the Detroit Free Press.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1905 (2 of 3)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies: Most Sundays: 55 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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February
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SFS4-5 and SFS4-8, SFS4-10 are from the St. Louis Republic.




Buster Brown Richard F. Outcault 1905 (3 of 3)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 55 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December
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SFS4-11 are from the Omaha lllustrated Bee.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1905

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault / Creator unknown

1906 (1 of 4)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

|

|

|

|

|

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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SFT88 the creator is unknown.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1906 (2 of 4)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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SFS38 and SFT96 from the Chicago Tribune.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1906 (3 of 4)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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SFS4-13-4, SFS4-13-6 from the New York American and Journal.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1906 (4 of 4)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.
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SFS4-13-2 from the San Francisco Examiner.

SFS4-13-3 from the Los Angeles Examiner.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1907 (1 of 2)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

|

| |

|

Size

Most dailies: Most Sundays: 54 x 40.5 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS92-3-1

SFT88-2
SFS92-6-1

SFS83-6-2

SFS83-2-1 SFS83-3-2

SFS92-5-1

SFS92-2-1

SFS83-5-2

SFS83-1-2

SFS92-4-1

SFS83-4-2

SFS92-1-1

SFS92-3-2

SFT88-2
SFS92-6-2

Ol 00 NOoOUghWN| -

SFS83-6-3

[EY
o

SFS83-2-3 SFS83-3-4

SFS92-5-2

[EEN
[EEN

SFS92-2-2

[EY
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=
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SFT88-2
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[EEY
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SFS83-4-4
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SFT88-2
SFS92-6-3

[EY
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SFS83-6-4
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SFS83-2-6 SFS83-3-6

2

SFT88-
SFS92-5-3
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SFS92-2-3

19

SFS83-5-6

20

SFS83-1-6

SFT88-2
SFS92-4-3

21

SFS83-4-5

SFT88-2
SFS92-1-3

22

SFS92-3-4

SFT88-2 SFS-6
4

23

SFS83-6-5

24

SFS83-3-7

SFT88-2
SFS92-5-4

25

SFS92-2-4

26

SFS83-5-7

27

1-8

SFT88-2 SFS83-

SFS83-2-9

SFT88-2
SFS92-4-4

28

SFS83-4-6

SFS92-1-4

29

SFS92-3-5

SFT88-2

30

SFS83-6-7

31

SFS83-3-10

SFT88 the creator is unknown.

Note: 11-3-1907 features the Yellow Kid.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1907 (2 of 2)

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 56.5 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
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SFS38 from the Chicago Tribune.




Buster Brown

Richard F. Outcault

1908

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFT88-3 SFS84-
3-1

SFT88-6
SES87-5-1

SFT88-3

SFT88-5
SFS87-2-1

SFT88-4

B W N

SFT88-6
SES87-4-1

SFT88-3 SFS84-
1-2

SFT88-4 SFS84-
4-1

SFT88-5
SES87-1-1

SFT88-5
SFS87-3-1

SFT88-6
SFS87-6-1

SFT88-4 SFS84-
6-1

SFT88-3 SFS84-
3-4

SFT88-6
SFS87-5-2

SFT88-3 SFS84-
2-4 SFS100-1

SFT88-5
SFS87-2-2

10

SFT88-4 SFS84-
5-4

11

SFT88-6
SFES87-4-2

12

SFT88-3

SFT88-4 SFS84-
4-2

SFS87-1-2

13

SFT88-5
SES87-3-2

SFT88-6
SES87-6-2

14

SFT88-4 SFS84-
6-2

15

SFT88-3 SFS84-
3-6

SFT88-6
SFS87-5-4

16

SFT88-3 SFS84-
2-6

19

SFT88-5
SFS87-2-3

17

SFT88-4 SFS84-
5-6

18

SFT88-6
SES87-4-3

19

SFT88-3 SFS84-
1-5

SFT88-4 SFS84-
4-4

SFT88-5
SFES87-1-3

20

SFT88-5
SFS87-3-3

SFT88-6
SFS87-6-3

21

SFT88-4 SFS84-
6-4

22

SFT88-3 SFS84-
3-8

SFT88-6
SFS87-5-5

23

SFT88-3 SFS84-
2-7

SFT88-5
SES87-2-4

24

SFT88-4 SFS84-
5-7

25

SFT88-6
SFS87-4-4

26

SFT88-3 SFS84-
1-7 SFS100-1

SFT88-4 SFS84-
4-7

SFT88-5
SFS87-1-4

27

SFT88-5
SFES87-3-4

SFT88-6
SFES87-6-4

28

SFT88-4 SFS84-
6-5

29

SFT88-3 SFS84-
3-10

SFT88-6

30

SFT88-5
SFES87-2-5

31

SFT88-4 SFS84-
5-9

SFT88 the creator is unknown.




Buster Brown

Creator unknown

1909

Title of feature Creator(s) Year
Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.
January February March April May June July August September October November December
1 SFT88-9
SFS89-2-1
5 SFT88-8
SFS88-5-1
3 SFT88-7 SFT88-10
SFS88-1-1 SFS89-4-1
4 SFT88-8 SFT105%
SFS88-4-1 SFS89-1-1
5 SFS89-3-1 SFS89-6-1
6 SFS88-6-1
SFT88-7 SFT88-7
0
! SFS88-2-1 SFS88-3-1 SFT105%
8 SFT105%
9 SSFFS?;;_BZ SFT105%
SFT88-7
0,
10 SFS88.1.2 SFT105%
1 SFT88-8 SFT88-9
SFS88-4-2 SFS89-1-2
SFT88-10
12 SFS89-3-2 SrS89.6.0
SFT88-8
13 SFS88-6-2
SFT105% SFT88-7
14 SFS88-2-2 SFS88-3-2 SFT88-10
15 SFS89-2-3
16 SFT105%
SFS88-5-3
SFT88-7
17 SFS88.1.3 SFT88-10
18 SFT105% SFT88-9
SFS88-4-3 SFS89-1-3
19 SFT88-9 SFT105%
SFS89-3-3 SFS89-6-3
SFT105%
20 SFS88-6-3
21 SSFFS?;ZS SFS88-3-3 SFT89-5-3
SFT88-9
22 SFS89-2-4
SFT88-8
23 SFS88-5-4
SFT88-7
24 SFS88.1.4 SFS89-4-4
o5 SFT88-8 SFT105%
SFS88-4-4 SFS89-1-4
26 SFT105% SFT88-10
SFS89-3-4 SFS88-6-4
97 SFT105%
SFS88-6-4
SFT105% SFT105%
28 SFS88-2-5 SFS88-3-4 SFT88-10
29 SFS89-2-5
SFT88-8
30 SFS88-5-5
31 SFT88-7 SFT88-10
SFS88-1-5 SFS89-4-5

SFT88 the creator is unknown.

SFT105% on verso of little nemo




